

**SENATE AMENDMENT 35,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214**

October 23, 2003 – Offered by Senator RISSER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute “carry a concealed weapon
3 issued under s. 175.50.”.
- 4 **2.** Page 2, line 16: delete that line and substitute “s. 175.50.”.
- 5 **3.** Page 3, line 8: delete that line and substitute “issued under s. 175.50.”.
- 6 **4.** Page 3, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute “concealed weapon
7 issued under s. 175.50.”.
- 8 **5.** Page 5, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.
- 9 **6.** Page 6, line 14: delete that line and substitute “issued under s. 175.50.”.
- 10 **7.** Page 10, line 5: delete lines 5 to 16.
- 11 **8.** Page 12, line 14: delete “or an out-of-state licensee”.

1 **9.** Page 12, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18 and substitute:

2 “(b) A licensee shall carry his or her license at all times during which”.

3 **10.** Page 12, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute “her license to a law
4 enforcement officer upon request of the law”.

5 **11.** Page 36, line 4: delete “or an out-of-state licensee”.

6 **12.** Page 36, line 6: on lines 6 and 7, delete “or out-of-state licensee’s”.

7 **13.** Page 36, line 8: delete “or an out-of-state licensee”.

8 **14.** Page 36, line 10: delete “or out-of-state licensee’s”.

9 **15.** Page 36, line 12: delete that line and substitute:

10 “(16) PROHIBITED ACTIVITY. (a) A licensee”.

11 **16.** Page 36, line 13: after “may” insert “not”.

12 **17.** Page 36, line 22: delete “or out-of-state licensee”.

13 **18.** Page 37, line 2: delete “or out-of-state licensee”.

14 **19.** Page 37, line 7: on lines 7 and 9, delete “or the out-of-state licensee”.

15 **20.** Page 38, line 4: delete “or out-of-state licensee”.

16 **21.** Page 38, line 6: delete that line and substitute:

17 “(b) A licensee may not knowingly carry a”.

18 **22.** Page 38, line 23: delete that line and substitute:

19 “(c) A licensee may not carry a weapon other”.

20 **23.** Page 46, line 20: delete “or an out-of-state licensee, as defined in s. 175.50
21 (1) (g),”.

22 **24.** Page 47, line 7: delete “or”.

- 1 **25.** Page 47, line 8: delete that line.
- 2 **26.** Page 47, line 9: delete “that state”.
- 3 **27.** Page 48, line 5: delete “or”.
- 4 **28.** Page 48, line 6: delete that line.
- 5 **29.** Page 48, line 7: delete “defined in s. 175.50 (1) (j)”.
- 6 **30.** Page 48, line 9: delete “175.50 or” and substitute “175.50.”.
- 7 **31.** Page 48, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11.
- 8 **32.** Page 48, line 22: delete “175.50 or authorized under” and substitute
9 “175.50.”.
- 10 **33.** Page 48, line 23: delete that line.
- 11 **34.** Page 49, line 6: delete “175.50 or authorized under” and substitute
12 “175.50.”.
- 13 **35.** Page 49, line 7: delete that line.
- 14 **36.** Page 49, line 14: delete “(d), or” and substitute “(d).”.
- 15 **37.** Page 49, line 15: delete that line.
- 16 **38.** Page 52, line 4: delete that line.
- 17 **39.** Page 52, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute “an individual holding
18 a valid license under s. 175.50 who is going armed with a”.

19

(END)